
First Admission3 Full-Time Part-Time Total4

CANADIAN
Canadian Citizen 4,106 17,412 3,954 21,366
Permanent Resident 538 2,295 508 2,803
Total Canadian Students 4,644 19,707 4,462 24,169

INTERNATIONAL
Africa
Algeria 1 3 0 3
Burundi 1 3 0 3
Cameroon 0 3 0 3
Cote d'Ivoire 0 3 0 3
Egypt 18 91 3 94
Ethiopia 1 4 1 5
Ghana 30 107 4 111
Kenya 20 126 21 147
Mauritius 2 29 5 34
Morocco 1 3 1 4
Nigeria 276 945 162 1,107
Rwanda 6 21 4 25
Sierra Leone 1 3 0 3
South Africa 2 6 2 8
Sudan 5 4 1 5
Tanzania, United Republic of 18 51 6 57
Togo 0 4 0 4
Tunisia 1 5 1 6
Uganda 5 27 5 32
Zambia 4 33 5 38
Zimbabwe 29 122 19 141
Others5 3 11 4 15
Subtotal 424 1,604 244 1,848

Asia
Bangladesh 219 664 52 716
China 121 991 144 1,135
Hong Kong 19 78 7 85
India 230 1,054 50 1,104
Indonesia 4 37 3 40
Japan 7 19 1 20
Kazakhstan 7 21 3 24
Korea, South 24 99 14 113
Kyrgyzstan 2 6 0 6
Malaysia 5 40 3 43
Mongolia 1 3 0 3
Myanmar 3 5 1 6
Nepal 3 17 0 17
Pakistan 52 186 15 201
Philippines 7 16 1 17
Singapore 2 4 0 4
Sri Lanka 29 119 2 121
Taiwan 6 17 4 21
Thailand 0 4 0 4
Vietnam 49 310 26 336
Others5 1 4 1 5
Subtotal 791 3,694 327 4,021
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First Admission3 Full-Time Part-Time Total4

Europe
Albania 0 2 1 3
Azerbaijan 1 3 1 4
France 3 9 1 10
Germany 4 6 1 7
Greece 2 4 0 4
Italy 0 6 0 6
Netherlands 0 3 1 4
Russia 11 31 5 36
Spain 0 4 0 4
Switzerland 0 4 0 4
Ukraine 5 33 1 34
United Kingdom6 2 12 0 12
Others5 6 9 1 10
Subtotal 34 126 12 138

Middle East
Bahrain 1 5 0 5
Iran 95 252 6 258
Iraq 1 6 0 6
Israel 2 3 0 3
Jordan 6 22 0 22
Kuwait 0 4 1 5
Lebanon 5 9 0 9
Saudi Arabia 3 23 1 24
Syria 1 6 0 6
Turkey 2 12 1 13
Yemen 2 4 1 5
Others5 1 6 0 6
Subtotal 119 352 10 362

North & Central America
Grenada 0 3 0 3
Honduras 3 4 1 5
Jamaica 2 8 0 8
Mexico 11 25 0 25
Panama 2 3 0 3
United States 55 211 17 228
Others5 2 10 1 11
Subtotal 75 264 19 283

Oceania
Australia 0 3 0 3
Subtotal 0 3 0 3

South America
Brazil 9 49 1 50
Chile 2 7 0 7
Colombia 5 27 0 27
Ecuador 4 10 1 11
Peru 4 6 1 7
Others5 2 6 0 6
Subtotal 26 105 3 108

Unknown 6 24 1 25

Total International Students 1,475 6,172 616 6,788

Total All Students 6,119 25,879 5,078 30,957

Percentage of International Students from Various Countries        

1.    Includes graduate and undergraduate students, Joint Master's students from both the University of Manitoba and the 
       University of Winnipeg, and Distance Education students.  Also includes all Post-Graduate Medical Education (PGME)
       students; therefore, the total may vary from other reports. Excludes B.Sc. (Dentistry) and B.Sc. (Medicine) students. 
       Names of countries may have changed since data were collected.
2.    As a result of the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, comparisons to previous years should be made with caution as figures may not be comparable.
3.    Includes all students newly admitted to the University of Manitoba.  First Admission is included in the Full-Time and Part-Time columns. 
4.    The total may reflect students who entered during the previous Winter or Summer Terms.
5.    Includes countries with fewer than three students.
6.    Includes England, Northern Ireland, Scotland, and Wales.

21.9% from 115 countries 5
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